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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPT-095

KEWAUNEE COUNTY: LMI-FD-Kewaunee County lakes Protection Ordinance Project
Lakes Grant

Lake Protection Grant

COMPLETE

4/1/1998

12/31/2000

Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a county-wide inventory, analysis and classification of its surface water resources
with the intent to develop a comprehensive land use and resource protection plan. This grant will go to aid in the
development of that plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will address
ordinance concerns specific to the needs of those lake resources. A public involvement and education program will be
developed and accompany project development. Deliverables will include: 1) a draft and final report that discusses the
portion of the project that describes lake classification including maps, ordinance and other management recommendations;
2) printed materials developed for the information and education program; 3) a progress report at 12 month intervals or at the
time of the first reimbursement request describing the status of the above deliverables. Electronic copies will be made
available upon request of all final reports and maps.

Grantee is KEWAUNEE COUNTY

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
KEWAUNEE COUNTY, gl\Rj'ﬁ\NT_REClPI ACTIVE 4/1/1998 12/31/2000 KEWAUNEE COUNTY

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Ordinance Development or 4/1/1998 12/31/2000 PROPOSED
Implementation

Lake Classification Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a 4/1/1998 4/1/1999 COMPLETE

county-wide inventory, analysis and
classification of its surface water resources
with the intent to develop a comprehensive
land use and resource protection plan. This
grant will go to aid in the development of that
plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three
Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will
address ordinance concerns specific to the
needs of those lake resources. A public
involvement and education program will be
developed and accompany project
development.
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Grant Awarded

Lake Classification

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Assessment Units

WBIC
20
20

20

49

70

83100
84000
84000
84300
84300
85000
85100
85200
85300
85400
85500
85500
85700
85800
86000
86200
86300

Name

Segment
12
16

18
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Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a 4/1/1998
county-wide inventory, analysis and
classification of its surface water resources
with the intent to develop a comprehensive
land use and resource protection plan. This
grant will go to aid in the development of that
plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three
Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will
address ordinance concerns specific to the
needs of those lake resources. A public
involvement and education program will be

developed and accompany project
development.

10099505

Local Name
Lake Michigan

Selner Park Beach (City Of Kewaunee), Lake
Michigan

Crescent Beach, Lake Michigan
Kewaunee Outer Harbor

Green Bay (Gl Shoreline)

Seidel Lake

East Twin River

East Twin River

Jambo Creek

Jambo Creek

Chada Lake

Unnamed Trib T21n, R24e, S25 Nene
Heidman Lake (Bolt)

Engledinger Lake

Shea Lake

Tisch Mills Creek

Tisch Mills Creek

Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 31 Nesw
Unnamed Trib 22n, 23e, 24 Nenw
Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 32swne
Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 28 Nwnw

Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 9swsw

4/1/1998

Comments

Official Name
Lake Michigan
Lake Michigan

Lake Michigan
Kewaunee Harbor
Green Bay
Seidel Lake

East Twin River
East Twin River
Jambo Creek
Jambo Creek
Chada Lake
Unnamed
Heidmann Lake
Engledinger Lake
Shea Lake

Tisch Mills Creek
Tisch Mills Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

COMPLETE

PROPOSED
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86400 2 Unnamed Trib 22n 24e S9 Nwsw Unnamed

86500 1 Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 33 Swse Unnamed

86700 1 Krok Creek Krok Creek
86700 2 Krok Creek Krok Creek
86900 1 Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 22 Nene Unnamed

88200 1 Neshota River Neshota River
88200 2 Neshota River Neshota River
88300 1 Black Cr (Buck Creek) Black Creek
89400 1 King Creek King Creek
90400 1 Sandy Bay Creek Unnamed

90600 1 Stump Pond Stump Pond
90700 1 Kewaunee River and Marsh Kewaunee River
90700 2 Kewaunee River Kewaunee River
90700 3 Kewaunee River Kewaunee River
90700 4 Kewaunee Inner Harbor Kewaunee River
90700 5 Kewaunee River Kewaunee River
90800 1 Little Scarboro Creek Little Scarboro Creek
90900 1 Unnamed Trib (T24n, R24e, S32) Unnamed
91000 1 Scarboro Creek Scarboro Creek
91000 2 Scarboro Creek Scarboro Creek
91000 3 Scarboro Creek Scarboro Creek
91000 4 Scarboro Creek Scarboro Creek
91100 1 Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 4 Sese Unnamed

91200 1 Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 16 Nwnw Unnamed
91300 1 Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 19 Nese Unnamed
91400 1 Hallada Lake Hallada Lake
91500 1 Roger's Creek Rogers Creek
91600 1 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91600 2 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91600 3 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91600 4 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91600 5 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91600 6 Casco Creek Casco Creek
91800 1 Casco Millpond Casco Millpond

91900

Unnamed Trib T25n, R24e, S29 Nese

Unnamed
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92000
92100
92200
92300
92400
92500
93900
94000
94200
94300
94500
94600
94700
94800
94900
94900
94900
94900
95100
95200
95300
95440
95450
96000
96000
96100
100900
101000
101100
5542110
5542285
5544306
5544401
5544645
5544852

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 14 Nene
Luxemburg Creek

School Creek

Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 3 Nwnw
Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 3 Nwnw
Unnamed Trib (T25n, R23e, S33)
Un Lake

Mashek Creek

East Alaska Lake

West Alaska Lake

Silver Lake

Three Mile Creek

Krohns Lake

Ahnapee River

Silver Creek(Havel Creek)

Silver Creek(Havel Creek)

Silver Creek(Havel Creek)

Silver Creek(Havel Creek)
Bruemmerville Millpond

Rio Creek

Bruemmer Creek

Unnamed Trib 25n, 25n, 22 Swse
Unnamed Trib 25n, 25e, 16 Nwne
Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw
Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw
Stony Creek

Macco Creek

Red River

Red River Swamp

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed
Luxemburg Creek
School Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Mashek Creek
East Alaska Lake
West Alaska Lake
Silver Lake
Threemile Creek
Krohns Lake
Ahnapee River
Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Bruemmerville Pond
Rio Creek
Bruemmer Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Stony Creek
Macco Creek
Red River

Little Mud Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5545009 1 Local Water Unnamed
5545077 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547537 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547540 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547768 1 Local Water Unnamed
5547861 1 Local Water Unnamed
5549092 1 Local Water Unnamed
5550071 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Kewaunee County Surface  User's Manual for Kewaunee County Robert E. Lee & 10/23/2000

Water Classification Models Surface Water Classification Models Associates, Inc.

User's Manual

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



