#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: LPT-095

Name: KEWAUNEE COUNTY: LMI-FD-Kewaunee County lakes Protection Ordinance Project

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

**Start Date:** 4/1/1998 **End Date:** 12/31/2000

Purpose: Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a county-wide inventory, analysis and classification of its surface water resources

with the intent to develop a comprehensive land use and resource protection plan. This grant will go to aid in the development of that plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will address ordinance concerns specific to the needs of those lake resources. A public involvement and education program will be developed and accompany project development. Deliverables will include: 1) a draft and final report that discusses the portion of the project that describes lake classification including maps, ordinance and other management recommendations; 2) printed materials developed for the information and education program; 3) a progress report at 12 month intervals or at the time of the first reimbursement request describing the status of the above deliverables. Electronic copies will be made

available upon request of all final reports and maps.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is KEWAUNEE COUNTY

Outcome:

Study Design:

**QA Measures:** 

People							
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments	
KEWAUNEE COUNTY,	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	4/1/1998	12/31/2000	KEWAUNEE COUNTY		

#### **Project Statuses**

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments

Actions						
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status		
Ordinance Development or Implementation		4/1/1998	12/31/2000	PROPOSED		
Lake Classification	Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a county-wide inventory, analysis and classification of its surface water resources with the intent to develop a comprehensive land use and resource protection plan. This grant will go to aid in the development of that plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will address ordinance concerns specific to the needs of those lake resources. A public involvement and education program will be developed and accompany project development.	4/1/1998	4/1/1999	COMPLETE		

Grant Awarded	Kewaunee County proposes to conduct a county-wide inventory, analysis and classification of its surface water resources with the intent to develop a comprehensive land use and resource protection plan. This grant will go to aid in the development of that plan that pertains to the Krohn's and Three Mile/Alaska Lakes and watersheds and will address ordinance concerns specific to the needs of those lake resources. A public involvement and education program will be developed and accompany project development.	4/1/1998	COMPLETE
Lake Classification	10099505	4/1/1998	PROPOSED

# Monitoring Stations Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
20	12	Lake Michigan	Lake Michigan		
20	16	Selner Park Beach (City Of Kewaunee), Lake Michigan	Lake Michigan		
20	18	Crescent Beach, Lake Michigan	Lake Michigan		
49	1	Kewaunee Outer Harbor	Kewaunee Harbor		
70	2	Green Bay (Gl Shoreline)	Green Bay		
83100	1	Seidel Lake	Seidel Lake		
84000	2	East Twin River	East Twin River		
84000	3	East Twin River	East Twin River		
84300	2	Jambo Creek	Jambo Creek		
84300	3	Jambo Creek	Jambo Creek		
85000	1	Chada Lake	Chada Lake		
85100	1	Unnamed Trib T21n, R24e, S25 Nene	Unnamed		
85200	1	Heidman Lake (Bolt)	Heidmann Lake		
85300	1	Engledinger Lake	Engledinger Lake		
85400	1	Shea Lake	Shea Lake		
85500	1	Tisch Mills Creek	Tisch Mills Creek		
85500	2	Tisch Mills Creek	Tisch Mills Creek		
85700	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 31 Nesw	Unnamed		
85800	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 23e, 24 Nenw	Unnamed		
86000	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 32swne	Unnamed		
86200	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 28 Nwnw	Unnamed		
86300	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 9swsw	Unnamed		

86400	2	Unnamed Trib 22n 24e S9 Nwsw	Unnamed
86500	1	Unnamed Trib 22n, 24e, 33 Swse	Unnamed
86700	1	Krok Creek	Krok Creek
86700	2	Krok Creek	Krok Creek
86900	1	Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 22 Nene	Unnamed
88200	1	Neshota River	Neshota River
88200	2	Neshota River	Neshota River
88300	1	Black Cr (Buck Creek)	Black Creek
89400	1	King Creek	King Creek
90400	1	Sandy Bay Creek	Unnamed
90600	1	Stump Pond	Stump Pond
90700	1	Kewaunee River and Marsh	Kewaunee River
90700	2	Kewaunee River	Kewaunee River
90700	3	Kewaunee River	Kewaunee River
90700	4	Kewaunee Inner Harbor	Kewaunee River
90700	5	Kewaunee River	Kewaunee River
90800	1	Little Scarboro Creek	Little Scarboro Creek
90900	1	Unnamed Trib (T24n, R24e, S32)	Unnamed
91000	1	Scarboro Creek	Scarboro Creek
91000	2	Scarboro Creek	Scarboro Creek
91000	3	Scarboro Creek	Scarboro Creek
91000	4	Scarboro Creek	Scarboro Creek
91100	1	Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 4 Sese	Unnamed
91200	1	Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 16 Nwnw	Unnamed
91300	1	Unnamed Trib 23n, 23e, 19 Nese	Unnamed
91400	1	Hallada Lake	Hallada Lake
91500	1	Roger's Creek	Rogers Creek
91600	1	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91600	2	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91600	3	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91600	4	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91600	5	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91600	6	Casco Creek	Casco Creek
91800	1	Casco Millpond	Casco Millpond
91900	1	Unnamed Trib T25n, R24e, S29 Nese	Unnamed

92000	1	Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 14 Nene	Unnamed
92100	1	Luxemburg Creek	Luxemburg Creek
92200	1	School Creek	School Creek
92300	1	Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 3 Nwnw	Unnamed
92400	1	Unnamed Trib 24n, 23e, 3 Nwnw	Unnamed
92500	1	Unnamed Trib (T25n, R23e, S33)	Unnamed
93900	1	Un Lake	Unnamed
94000	1	Mashek Creek	Mashek Creek
94200	1	East Alaska Lake	East Alaska Lake
94300	1	West Alaska Lake	West Alaska Lake
94500	1	Silver Lake	Silver Lake
94600	1	Three Mile Creek	Threemile Creek
94700	1	Krohns Lake	Krohns Lake
94800	1	Ahnapee River	Ahnapee River
94900	1	Silver Creek(Havel Creek)	Silver Creek
94900	2	Silver Creek(Havel Creek)	Silver Creek
94900	3	Silver Creek(Havel Creek)	Silver Creek
94900	4	Silver Creek(Havel Creek)	Silver Creek
95100	1	Bruemmerville Millpond	Bruemmerville Pond
95200	1	Rio Creek	Rio Creek
95300	1	Bruemmer Creek	Bruemmer Creek
95440	1	Unnamed Trib 25n, 25n, 22 Swse	Unnamed
95450	1	Unnamed Trib 25n, 25e, 16 Nwne	Unnamed
96000	1	Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw	Silver Creek
96000	2	Silver Creek, 25n, 26e, 1 Nwnw	Silver Creek
96100	1	Stony Creek	Stony Creek
100900	1	Macco Creek	Macco Creek
101000	1	Red River	Red River
101100	1	Red River Swamp	Little Mud Lake
5542110	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5542285	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5544306	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5544401	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5544645	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5544852	1	Local Water	Unnamed

5545009	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5545077	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5547537	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5547540	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5547768	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5547861	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5549092	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5550071	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab	Account	Codes
-----	---------	-------

Account Code Description Start Date End Date

**Forms** 

Form Code Form Name

**Methods** 

Method Code Method Description

**Fieldwork Events** 

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

**Documents** 

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
•	User's Manual for Kewaunee County Surface Water Classification Models	Robert E. Lee & Associates, Inc.	10/23/2000	

#### **Budget**

**Combined Budgets:** 

**Combined WSLH:** 

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	<b>End Date</b>